Stark State College
Fee Inventory
ORC 3345.024(A)(1)

The tuition and fee figures listed are for academic year 2024-25.

Instructional and General Fees

Tuition with Ohio Residency

Semester tuition & fees: 15 credit hours
Fee
Instructional Fee
General Fee
Career Services Fee
Total Tuition & Fees

Per credit hour (1-16 credit hours, no fee beyond 16)
Fee
Instructional Fee
General Fee
Career Services Fee
Total Tuition & Fees

Tuition without Ohio Residency

Semester tuition & fees: 15 credit hours
Fee
Instructional Fee
General Fee
Career Services Fee
Out of State Surcharge
Total Tuition & Fees

Per credit hour (1-16 credit hours, no fee beyond 16)
Fee
Instructional Fee
General Fee
Career Services Fee
Out of State Surcharge
Total Tuition & Fees

Amount

S 2,047.50
$ 856.50
S 90.00
S 2,994.00
Amount

S 136.50
S 57.10
S 6.00
S 199.60
Amount

S 2,047.50
$ 856.50
S 90.00
S 1,935.00
S 4,929.00
Amount

S 136.50
$ 57.10
S 6.00
S 129.00
S 328.60
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Program Fees

Program fees are required of all students in an academic program, to provide a service or benefit.

Program
HVAC

Welding
Welding

Allied Health
Allied Health

Dental

Emergency Services
Emergency Services

Nursing

Allied Health

Special Purpose Fees

Special purpose fees apply to particular services or benefits provided to specific students and are not applied to all enrolled students. Special purpose fees include fines.

Fee

Test Fee

Program Lab Fee
Test Fee

Health Record Management Fee - variable
Liability Insurance
Facilities Fee

Test Fee

Liability Insurance
Test Fee - variable
Background Check

Fee

Processing Fee

Replace lost ID cards

Parking Fine

Replace diploma

Distance Learning Fee - Hybrid (W2)
Distance Learning Fee - Web (W3 & W4)
Clinical Make-up Sessions - variable
Locker Fee

Installment Fee

Maintenance and Campus Security fee
Credit by Examination & Prior Learning Assesment
Replace lost parking gate card

Optional CDL Additional Driver Training

Amount
40.00
400.00
175.00
1.00
15.00
700.00
25.00
62.00
1.00
70.00
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Amount
95.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
4.50
10.00
1.00
5.00
25.00
35.00
97.30
5.00
560.00
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Course Fees

Course Class fees apply to particular courses, typically to pay for equipment and materials used in the class, such as during laboratories or demonstrations.

Course
CJS140
CJS240
CuL122
cuL123
CuL124
CuL221
CuL222
CuL223
CuL225
CUL226
JCR1002
JCR1102
JCR2104
JCR2106
JCR2400
PTA230
RCT225
SUR204
CDhL121
CDL122

Fee

Law Enforcement Supplies Fee

Law Enforcement Supplies Fee

Culinary Supplies Fee for Food Fundamentals
Culinary Supplies Fee for Fundamental Cooking - Prep |
Culinary Supplies Fee for Butchery & Fish - Prep Il
Culinary Supplies Fee for Bakery & Pastry - Prep Il
Culinary Supplies Fee for Advanced Cookery - Prep IV
Culinary Supplies Fee for Servsafe - Alcohol
Culinary Supplies Fee for Catering & Buffet/EM
Culinary Supplies Fee for Catering & Buffet/EM
Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Realtime Theory Il
Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building |
Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building IV
Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building VI
Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Internship

Test Fee - Physical Therapy Assistant

Respiratory Clinical Practicum Course fee

Test Fee - Surgical Tech Capstone
Commercial Drivers License Course Fee
Commercial Drivers License Course Fee

Amount

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

800.00
800.00
175.00
210.00
275.00
240.00
250.00
200.00
240.00
210.00
80.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
80.00
1,379.00
247.00
450.00
4,200.00



