Stark State College Fee Inventory ORC 3345.024(A)(1)

The tuition and fee figures listed are for academic year 2024-25.

#### Instructional and General Fees Tuition with Ohio Residency Semester tuition & fees: 15 credit hours Fee Amount Instructional Fee \$ 2,047.50 General Fee \$ 856.50 **Career Services Fee** \$ 90.00 **Total Tuition & Fees** \$ 2,994.00 Per credit hour (1-16 credit hours, no fee beyond 16) Fee Amount \$ Instructional Fee 136.50 General Fee \$ 57.10 **Career Services Fee** \$ 6.00 **Total Tuition & Fees** Ś 199.60 Tuition without Ohio Residency Semester tuition & fees: 15 credit hours Fee Amount Instructional Fee \$ 2,047.50 General Fee \$ 856.50 **Career Services Fee** \$ 90.00 \$ Out of State Surcharge 1,935.00 **Total Tuition & Fees** \$ 4,929.00 Per credit hour (1-16 credit hours, no fee beyond 16) Fee Amount Instructional Fee \$ 136.50 General Fee \$ 57.10 **Career Services Fee** \$ 6.00 Out of State Surcharge \$ 129.00 \$ **Total Tuition & Fees** 328.60

# Stark State College Fee Inventory ORC 3345.024(A)(1)

## Program Fees

Program fees are required of all students in an academic program, to provide a service or benefit.

Program	Fee	Am	Amount	
HVAC	Test Fee	\$	40.00	
Welding	Program Lab Fee	\$	400.00	
Welding	Test Fee	\$	175.00	
Allied Health	Health Record Management Fee - variable	\$	1.00	
Allied Health	Liability Insurance	\$	15.00	
Dental	Facilities Fee	\$	700.00	
Emergency Services	Test Fee	\$	25.00	
Emergency Services	Liability Insurance	\$	62.00	
Nursing	Test Fee - variable	\$	1.00	
Allied Health	Background Check	\$	70.00	

## Special Purpose Fees

Special purpose fees apply to particular services or benefits provided to specific students and are not applied to all enrolled students. Special purpose fees include fines.

Fee	Amo	ount
Processing Fee	\$	95.00
Replace lost ID cards	\$	10.00
Parking Fine	\$	15.00
Replace diploma	\$	20.00
Distance Learning Fee - Hybrid (W2)	\$	4.50
Distance Learning Fee - Web (W3 & W4)	\$	10.00
Clinical Make-up Sessions - variable	\$	1.00
Locker Fee	\$	5.00
Installment Fee	\$	25.00
Maintenance and Campus Security fee	\$	35.00
Credit by Examination & Prior Learning Assesment	\$	97.30
Replace lost parking gate card	\$	5.00
Optional CDL Additional Driver Training	\$	560.00

# Stark State College Fee Inventory ORC 3345.024(A)(1)

### Course Fees

Course Class fees apply to particular courses, typically to pay for equipment and materials used in the class, such as during laboratories or demonstrations.

Course	Fee	Amount	
CJS140	Law Enforcement Supplies Fee	\$	800.00
CJS240	Law Enforcement Supplies Fee	\$	800.00
CUL122	Culinary Supplies Fee for Food Fundamentals	\$	175.00
CUL123	Culinary Supplies Fee for Fundamental Cooking - Prep I	\$	210.00
CUL124	Culinary Supplies Fee for Butchery & Fish - Prep II	\$	275.00
CUL221	Culinary Supplies Fee for Bakery & Pastry - Prep III	\$	240.00
CUL222	Culinary Supplies Fee for Advanced Cookery - Prep IV	\$	250.00
CUL223	Culinary Supplies Fee for Servsafe - Alcohol	\$	200.00
CUL225	Culinary Supplies Fee for Catering & Buffet/EM	\$	240.00
CUL226	Culinary Supplies Fee for Catering & Buffet/EM	\$	210.00
JCR1002	Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Realtime Theory II	\$	80.00
JCR1102	Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building II	\$	100.00
JCR2104	Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building IV	\$	100.00
JCR2106	Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Skill Building VI	\$	100.00
JCR2400	Judicial Court Reporting Fee for Internship	\$	100.00
PTA230	Test Fee - Physical Therapy Assistant	\$	80.00
RCT225	Respiratory Clinical Practicum Course fee	\$	1,379.00
SUR204	Test Fee - Surgical Tech Capstone	\$	247.00
CDL121	Commercial Drivers License Course Fee	\$	450.00
CDL122	Commercial Drivers License Course Fee	\$	4,200.00